

COOPER NUCLEAR STATION P.O. BOX 98, BROWNVILLE, NEBRASKA 68321 TELEPHONE (402) 825-3811

CNSS886093

May 3, 1988

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555

Reference: Letter from W. O. Long to G. A. Trevors, dated April 6, 1988, "Cooper Nuclear Station, Changes to ISI Plan".

Subject: Inservice Inspection Program Cooper Nuclear Station NRC Docket No. 50-298, DPR-46

Gentlemen:

Revised pages of the Cooper Nuclear Station Inservice Inspection (ISI) Program are attached per the request in the reference. The attachment contains the addendum to the ISI Program which was promulgated in May 1987. Previous program addenda have been submitted in District letters dated January 17, 1986, and April 7, 1986. A summary of the changes contained in the addendum is also attached. Most changes resulted from the Recirculation Pipe replacement project at Cooper Nuclear Station and other piping modifications such as the RHR Head Spray Removal.

The District will forward future revisions of the ISI plan to the staff as they are incorporated.

Trevors

Division Manager of Nuclear Support

GAT:GRS:sg Attachment

cc: U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Regional Office, Region IV

> NRC Resident Inspector Cooper Nuclear Station

8805100218 880503 PDR ADOCK 05000298 Q DCD

## Powerful Pride in Nebraska